Assi Dire							
	xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 135168					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
l.	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Nobuhiro FUJINAWA (2) Hirotake NOZAKI (3) Akira OHMURA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached7 ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: (1) December 21, 2007; (2) December 26, 2007; (3) February 4, 2008	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
4.	A. Patent Application No. <u>11/988,175</u>	Attorney Docket No. 135168 document: 2 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	Additional numbers arta	ched? 📋 Yes 🗵 No					
	C. Title of Application: PROJECTION DEVICE WI	TH DISPLAY MONITOR					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: Mario A. Costantino	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 Andrew B. Freistein Registration No. 52,917						

PATENT REEL: 020530 FRAME: 0723

00/07971

			A COLCUMN	o actuar				
		(1) No	ASSIGNMI					
/4 O	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
(1-8)								
		(4)			<u>_</u>			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) <u>N</u>	KON CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>2-</u> 3	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN					
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's hoirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) PROJECTION DEVICE WITH DISPLAY MONITOR						
(11)	Identification	(11) _11	CONDUCTION DE VIOLE WITE		•			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign							
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 135168					
			he undersigned has (have) (te herewith or	executed an application	i for patent in the United Stat	es of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on		·				
(13)	Alternative (Identification for	(13) U.5	3. application Serial Numbe	r 11/988,1	.75			
(15)		filed	February l					
any app the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignm identifio	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author grow said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the tent is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary	s to execute a ivision thereo n obtaining eva s to execute a onal Conventi s to perform a ted States put rizes and reque the said Assi the said Assi heirs, succe y grants the fi	Il papers necessary in conne f, or any patent or reissue and yidence and going forward and Il papers and documents and on for Protection of Industral Il affirmative acts which ment to the Assignee. He control of the enti- gnee, as Assignee of the enti- executed, and will not exercise. Executed, and legal reprime of Oliff & Berridge.	oplication based thereo with such interference. It perform any act whice all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain the such and coverage interest, and coverage any agreements in escentatives. PLC the power to inserve with such and coverage in the such and such any agreements in the such any agreements in the such any agreements in the such and such any agreements in the such as	ence which may be declared on, for the invention, and to continue the invention of the unit of the uni	operate with estion with issue or ited States movey the is that this		
recordai	tion of this document.				. 4			
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the un	dersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersign	ed name(s).			
Date	21. Dec. 20	oo 7	Inventor Signature	<u>Hirotake</u>	Nozales	(SEAL)		
Date	26, Dec. 20	007	Inventor Signature	Nobictivo	Fajinawa	(SEAL) –		
Date	<u>4, Feb, 2</u> :	e 8	Inventor Signature	akira	ORmura	(SEAL) -		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
neither.	This assignment should pro then it should be signed before				(b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. I		
Date			Witness	, 				
Date			Witness					

PATENT REEL: 020530 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 02/19/2008